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Min 120 mm
Max 180 mm
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ENGLISH

To download the full version visit www.ikea.com

Product description

Heating area
Cooking zone 170mm, 2000W
Control panel

Silicone feet

Air outlet

Air inlet

Hook hanger

Control panel

On/Off

Power level display

Lock/Child lock

Power level setting - / +

 Pot incorrectly positioned or missing
This symbol appears if the pot is not suitable for 
induction cooking, is not positioned correctly or is not 
of an appropriate size for the cooking zone selected. 
If no pot is detected within 30 seconds of making the 
selection, the cooking zone switches off.

 Residual heat
If display shows “H”, the cooking zone is still hot. 
When the cooking zone cools down, the display goes 
off.

Daily use
Connecting to socket
After inserting the plug into main supply, the child 
lock will be activated. Press and hold the Child Lock 
key for 3 seconds to deactivate.

 ON/OFF
1. Press the ON/OFF key, the screen will display  “0” as 

in standby mode and the power indicator light will 
light up. If there is no heat setting selected within 
30 seconds, the hob will switch off automatically 
without pressing  the ON/ OFF key.

2. Press ON/OFF key during operation, the hob will 
switch off.

 Power level setting

1. Press  or  to control the power level during 
operation.

2. Press ,the power level will go straight to “9”. 
Press  to decrease the power level from “9” to 
“1”.

3. Press , the power level will increase from “1”. 
Press  to increase the power level from “1” to “9”.
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 Lock function/Child lock function

You can also keep control panel locked when the hob 
is not operating. This function prevents an accidental 
operation of the appliance. Or when the cooking zone 
operate, you can lock the control panel, for example 
in order to clean the hob. It prevents an accidental 
change of the power level setting. The hob can still be 
shut off by the ON/OFF key.

Activate lock
Press the Lock key for 3 seconds. The function is 
activated when Lock key indicator is lit up and a 
sound is given.

Deactivate lock
Press the Lock key for 3 seconds. The function is 
deactivated when the Lock key indicator goes off and 
a sound is given.

Automatic switch off
The function switches the hob of automatically if:
• All cooking zones are switched off.
• YOU do not set the power level after switching on 

the hob within 30 seconds.
• YOU do not switch a cooking zone off or you do 

not modify the power level after 2 hours, or if the 
overheating occurs (e.g. when a pan boils dry).

Technical data
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2000 W

50 - 60 Hz

Depth 305 mm

Width 270 mm

Height 62 mm

Model 

Number of cooking
zones and/or areas

Freestanding induction hobType of hob

220 - 240 V~
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Besuchen Sie für das Herunterladen der vollständigen Bedienungsanleitung www.ikea.com

Produktbeschreibung

Heizfläche
Kochfeld 170 mm, 2000 W
Bedienfeld

Silikonfüße

Luftauslass

Lufteinlass

Haken-Aufhänger

Bedienfeld

An/Aus

Leistungsstufenanzeige

Sperre/Kindersicherung

Einstellung der Leistungsstufe - / +

 Topf falsch gesetzt oder fehlt
Das Symbol erscheint, wenn der Topf für das 
Induktionskochen nicht geeignet ist, nicht richtig 
gesetzt ist oder nicht die richtige Größe für das 
ausgewählte Kochfeld hat. Wird innerhalb von 30 
Sekunden nach der Auswahl kein Topf erkannt, 
schaltet sich dieses Kochfeld ab.

 Restwärme
Wenn die Anzeige „H“ erscheint, ist das Kochfeld noch 
heiß. Sobald es abgekühlt ist, erlischt die Anzeige.

Tägliche Verwendung
Anschluss an die Steckdose
Nachdem der Stecker in die Steckdose eingesteckt 
wurde, wird die Kindersicherung aktiviert. Halten Sie 
die Taste für die Kindersicherung 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um sie zu deaktivieren.

 AN/AUS
1. Betätigen Sie die Taste AN/AUS. Auf dem Display 

wird, wie im Bereitschaftsmodus, „0“ angezeigt 
und die Stromanzeige leuchtet auf. Wird innerhalb 
von 30 Sekunden keine Wärmeeinstellung 
ausgewählt, schaltet sich das Kochfeld von selbst 
aus, auch ohne dass die Taste AN/AUS betätigt 
wird.

2. Wird die AN/AUS-Taste während des Betriebs 
betätigt, schaltet sich das Kochfeld aus.

 Einstellung der Leistungsstufe

1. Zum Regeln der Leistungsstufe bei laufendem 
Betrieb drücken Sie  oder .

2. Das Betätigen von  schaltet direkt auf die 
Leistungsstufe „9“. Drücken Sie , um die 
Leistungsstufe von „9“ auf „1“ herunterzuschalten.

3. Drücken Sie , wird die Leistungsstufe von „1“ aus 
erhöht. Drücken Sie , um die Leistungsstufe von 
„1“ bis „9“ zu erhöhen.
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 Sperrfunktion/Kindersicherung

Sie können das Bedienfeld auch sperren, wenn das 
Kochfeld nicht in Verwendung ist. Diese Funktion 
verhindert eine versehentliche Bedienung des 
Gerätes. Wenn die Kochzone in Betrieb ist, können 
Sie das Bedienfeld sperren, um beispielsweise das 
Kochfeld zu reinigen. Dadurch wird eine ungewollte 
Verstellung der Leistungsstufe verhindert. Das 
Kochfeld kann immer noch mithilfe der Taste AN/AUS 
ausgeschaltet werden.

Sperre setzen
Drücken Sie die Sperrtaste 3 Sekunden 
lang. Die Funktion wird durch Aufleuchten 
der Sperrtastenanzeige und ein Tonsignal 
gekennzeichnet.

Sperre aufheben
Drücken Sie die Sperrtaste 3 Sekunden lang. Die 
Aufhebung der Funktion wird durch Erlöschen 
der Sperrtastenanzeige und ein Tonsignal 
gekennzeichnet.

Automatische Abschaltung
Dies Funktion schaltet das Kochfeld automatisch 
aus, wenn:
• Alle Kochzonen ausgeschaltet sind.
• SIE nach dem Einschalten des Kochfelds nicht 

innerhalb von 30 Sekunden die Leistungsstufe 
einstellen.

• SIE ein Kochfeld nicht ausschalten oder nach zwei 
Stunden die Leistungsstufe nicht verändern oder 
wenn es zu einer Überhitzung kommt (z. B. wenn 
eine Pfanne trocken kocht).

Technische Daten
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2000 W

220 - 240 V~

Tiefe 305 mm

Breite 270 mm

Höhe

Eigengewicht kg

14CP12301

1

Modell

Anzahl der Kochzonen 
bzw. Kochbereiche

Art des Kochfeldes Freistehendes Induktionskochfeld 
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Description de l’appareil

Zone de chauffage
Zone de cuisson 170 mm, 2 000 W
Bandeau de commande

Pieds en silicone

Sortie d’air

Entrée d’air

Crochet

Bandeau de commande

Allumer/Éteindre

Affichage du niveau de cuisson

Verrou/sécurité enfants

Réglage du niveau de cuisson - / +

 Casserole mal placée ou manquante
Ce symbole apparaît si la casserole ne convient pas 
à la cuisson à induction, si elle n’est pas positionnée 
correctement ou si elle n’est pas de taille appropriée 
pour la zone de cuisson sélectionnée. Si aucune 
casserole n’est détectée dans les 30 secondes suivant 
la sélection, la zone de cuisson s’éteindra.

 Chaleur résiduelle
Si l’écran affiche « H », la zone de cuisson est encore 
chaude. Une fois la zone de cuisson refroidie, l’écran 
s’éteint.

Utilisation quotidienne
Branchement au secteur
Dès que l’appareil est branché au secteur, la sécurité 
enfants est activée. Maintenez la touche de sécurité 
enfants enfoncée pendant 3 secondes pour la 
désactiver.

 Allumer/Éteindre
1. Appuyez sur la touche Allumer/Éteindre, « 0 » 

s’affiche indiquant le mode veille et le témoin 
d’alimentation s’allume. Si aucun réglage de 
chaleur n’est sélectionné dans les 30 secondes, 
la table de cuisson s’éteint automatiquement 
sans qu’il soit nécessaire d’appuyer sur la touche 
Allumer/Éteindre.

2. Appuyez sur la touche Allumer/Éteindre pour 
éteindre la table de cuisson.

 Réglage du niveau de cuisson

1. Appuyez sur  ou sur  pour contrôler le niveau 
de cuisson au cours de l’utilisation.

2. Appuyez sur , le niveau de cuisson passe 
directement à « 9 ». Appuyez sur  pour diminuer 
le niveau de cuisson de « 9 » à « 1 ».

3. Appuyez sur , le niveau de cuisson augmentera 
à partir de « 1 ». Appuyez sur  pour augmenter le 
niveau de cuisson de « 1 » à « 9 ».
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 Fonction de verrouillage/sécurité enfants

Vous pouvez également maintenir le bandeau de 
commande verrouillé lorsque la table de cuisson 
est éteinte. Cette fonction permet d’empêcher toute 
utilisation accidentelle de l’appareil. Lorsque la zone 
de cuisson fonctionne, vous pouvez verrouiller le 
bandeau de commande, par exemple pour nettoyer 
la table de cuisson. Cela permet d’éviter une 
modification accidentelle du réglage du niveau de 
cuisson. Mais vous pouvez toujours éteindre la table 
de cuisson à l’aide de la touche Allumer/Éteindre.

Activer le verrouillage
Appuyez sur la touche de verrouillage pendant 
3 secondes. La fonction est activée lorsque le voyant 
de la touche de verrouillage est allumé et qu’un son 
est émis.

Désactiver le verrouillage
Appuyez sur la touche de verrouillage pendant 
3 secondes. La fonction est désactivée lorsque le 
voyant de la touche de verrouillage s’éteint et qu’un 
son est émis.

Arrêt automatique
La table de cuisson s’éteint automatiquement 
lorsque :
• Toutes les zones de cuisson sont éteintes.
• VOUS ne réglez pas le niveau de cuisson dans les 

30 secondes après avoir allumé la table de cuisson.
• VOUS n’éteignez pas une zone de cuisson ou 

vous ne modifiez pas le niveau de cuisson après 
2 heures, ou en cas de surchauffe (par exemple 
lorsqu’une casserole bout à sec).

Données techniques
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Valeurs nominales

Profondeur

Largeur

Poids net

14CP12301

1

Modèle

Nombre de zones et/
ou d’aires de cuisson

Type de plaque de cuisson Plaque de cuisson à induction autoportante
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Productbeschrijving

Verwarmingsruimte
Kookzone 170 mm, 2000 W
Bedieningspaneel

Silicone pootjes

Luchtuitvoer

Luchtinvoer

Hanghaak

Bedieningspaneel

Aan/Uit

Weergave vermogensniveau

Vergrendeling/Kinderslot

Instelling vermogensniveau - / +

 Pan is verkeerd neergezet of ontbreekt
Dit symbool verschijnt als de pan niet geschikt is voor 
inductiekoken, niet correct is neergezet of niet de 
juiste maat heeft voor de geselecteerde kookzone. 
Als binnen 30 seconden na het maken van de selectie 
geen pan wordt gedetecteerd, wordt de kookzone 
uitgeschakeld.

 Restwarmte
Als het display "H" weergeeft, dan is de kookzone nog 
heet. Als de kookzone is afgekoeld, gaat het display 
uit.

Dagelijks gebruik
De stekker aansluiten
Nadat u de stekker in het hoofdstopcontact hebt 
gestopt wordt het kinderslot geactiveerd. Houd de 
toets Kinderslot gedurende 3 seconden ingedrukt om 
uit te schakelen.

 AAN/UIT
1. Houd de AAN/UIT-toets ingeschakeld, het scherm 

zal "0" weergeven net als in de standby-modus 
en het stroomindicatorlampje gaat branden. Als 
er binnen 30 seconden geen kookstand wordt 
geselecteerd, dan wordt de kookplaat automatisch 
uitgeschakeld zonder op de AAN-/UIT-toets te 
drukken.

2. Als u tijdens gebruik op de AAN/UIT-toets drukt, 
wordt de kookplaat uitgeschakeld.

 Instelling vermogensniveau

1. Druk op  of  om het vermogensniveau tijdens 
gebruik in te stellen.

2. Als u op  drukt, gaat het stroomniveau 
gelijk naar "9". Als u op  drukt, wordt het 
stroomniveau verminderd van "9" naar "1".

3. Als u op  drukt, dan neemt het vermogensniveau 
toe vanaf "1". Als u op  drukt, wordt het 
stroomniveau verhoogd van "1" naar "9".
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 Vergrendelingsfunctie/Kinderslotfunctie

U kunt het bedieningspaneel ook vergrendeld 
houden als de kookplaat uit staat. Door deze 
functie voorkomt u dat het apparaat onbedoeld 
wordt ingeschakeld. Als er in de kookzone gewerkt 
wordt, kunt u het bedieningspaneel vergrendelen, 
bijvoorbeeld om de kookplaat te reinigen. Dit 
voorkomt onbedoeld wijzigen van de instelling van 
het vermogensniveau. De kookplaat kan nog steeds 
worden uitgeschakeld met de AAN/UIT-toets.

Vergrendeling activeren
Druk gedurende 3 seconden op de 
vergrendelingstoets. De functie wordt geactiveerd 
wanneer het lampje van vergrendelingstoets brandt 
en een geluid wordt gegeven.

Vergrendeling deactiveren
Druk gedurende 3 seconden op de 
vergrendelingstoets. De functie wordt 
gedeactiveerd wanneer het controlelampje van de 
vergrendelingstoets uitgaat en er een geluid klinkt.

Automatische uitschakeling
De functie schakelt de kookplaat automatisch uit 
als:
• alle kookzones zijn uitgeschakeld.
• U stelt het vermogensniveau niet in na het binnen 

30 seconden inschakelen van de kookplaat.
• U schakelt een kookzone niet uit of u wijzigt 

het vermogensniveau niet na 2 uur, of als de 
oververhitting optreedt (bijvoorbeeld wanneer een 
pan droog kookt).

Technische gegevens
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Nominaal vermogen 2000 W

Nominale spanning 220 240 V~

Nominale frequentie 50 60 Hz

Diepte 305 mm

Breedte 270 mm

Hoogte 62 mm

Netto gewicht

14CP12301

1

Model

Aantal kookzones 
en/of zones:

Vrijstaande inductiekookplaat
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Du kan hente den komplette version på www.ikea.com

Beskrivelse af produktet

Varmesektion
Kogezone på 170 mm, 2.000 W
Kontrolpanel

Silikonefødder

Luftudtag

Luftindtag

Krog til ophæng

Kontrolpanel

Tænd/Sluk

Visning af effekttrin

Lås/børnelås

Valg af effekttrin - / +

 Gryde ikke placeret korrekt eller ingen gryde
Symbolet vises, hvis gryden ikke er egnet til 
madlavning med induktion, ikke er placeret korrekt 
eller ikke har en størrelse, der passer til den 
valgte kogezone. Kogezonen slukker, hvis der ikke 
registreres en gryde inden for 30 sekunder efter 
valget.

 Restvarme
Hvis displayet viser et "H", er kogezonen fortsat varm. 
Displayet slukker, når kogezonen er kølet af.

Daglig brug
Tilslutning til lysnettet
Når du sætter stikket i stikkontakten, aktiveres 
børnesikringen. Tryk og hold låseknappen på 
børnesikringen nede i 3 sekunder for at deaktivere.

 TÆND/SLUK
1. Tryk på TÆND-/SLUK-knappen, hvorefter displayet 

viser “0” som tegn på standby, og effektindikatoren 
lyser op. Kogepladen slukker automatisk uden tryk 
på TÆND-/SLUK-knappen, hvis der ikke vælges et 
effekttrin inden for 30 sekunder.

2. Tryk på TÆND-/SLUK-knappen under brug, og 
kogepladen slukker.

 Valg af effekttrin

1. Tryk på  eller  for at vælge effekttrin under 
drift.

2. Tryk på knappen , hvis du vil gå direkte til 
effekttrin “9”. Tryk på knappen , hvis du vil gå 
ned i effekttrin fra “9” til “1”.

3. Tryk på knappen  for at øge effekttrinnet fra “1”. 
Tryk på knappen  for at gå op i effekttrin fra “1” 
til “9”.
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 Låsefunktion/Børnesikring

Du kan også holde kontrolpanelet låst, mens 
kogepladen ikke er i brug. På den måde forhindres 
utilsigtet betjening af apparatet. Eller du kan låse 
kontrolpanelet, mens kogepladen er i brug, fx under 
rengøring. På den måde undgår du at ændre valget 
af effekttrin ved et uheld. Du kan stadig slukke 
kogepladen ved at trykke på TÆND-/SLUK-knappen.

Aktivér lås
Tryk på låsetasten i 3 sekunder. Funktionen er 
aktiveret, når indikatoren for låsetasten lyser, og der 
afgives en lyd.

Deaktivér lås
Tryk på låsetasten i 3 sekunder. Funktionen er 
deaktiveret, når indikatoren for låsetasten slukker, og 
der afgives en lyd.

Automatisk slukning
Funktionen slukker automatisk kogepladen, hvis:
• Alle kogezoner er slukkede.
• Du ikke vælger effekttrin inden for 30 sekunder 

efter tænding af kogepladen.
• Du ikke slukker en kogezone, eller du ikke ændrer 

effekttrin efter 2 timer, eller hvis der indtræffer 
overophedning (f.eks. når en gryde koger tør).

Tekniske data
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2.000 W

Nominel spænding 220 240 V~

Nominel frekvens 50 60 Hz

Dybde 305 mm

Bredde 270 mm

Højde 62 mm

Nettovægt

14CP12301

1

Model

Antal kogezoner 
og/eller-områder

Komfurtype Fritstående induktionskomfur
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Heildarlýsingu má hlaða niður af www.ikea.com

Vörulýsing

Hitunarsvæði
Eldunarsvæei 170 mm, 2000 W
Stjórnborð

Sílikon-fætur

Loftúttak

Loftinntak

Snagi

Stjórnborð

Kveikja/Slökkva

Stilliskjár

Læsing/barnalæsing

Hitastilling - / +

 Pottur rangt staðsettur eða vantar
Táknið birtist ef potturinn hentar ekki til spaneldunar, 
er rangt staðsettur eða er ekki af réttri stærð fyrir 
valið eldunarsvæði. Ef enginn pottur er skynjaður 
innan 30 sekúndna, eftir að valið hefur verið, slokknar 
á eldunarsvæðinu.

 Eftirhiti
Ef skjárinn sýnir „H“ er eldunarsvæðið enn heitt. 
Þegar eldunarsvæðið kólnar, slokknar á skjánum.

Dagleg notkun
Tengja við innstunguna
Eftir að klónni er stungið í samband 
verður barnalæsingin virk. Ýtið á og haldið 
barnalæsingartakkanum inni í 3 sekúndur til að 
slökkva.

 KVEIKJA/SLÖKKVA
1. Ýtið á KVEIKJA/SLÖKKVA takkann, skjárinn sýnir „0“ 

eins og í biðstöðu og kviknar á orkuvísinum. 
Ef ekki er valin hitastilling innan 30 sekúndna, 
slokknar sjálfkrafa á hellunni án þess að ýtt sé á 
SLÖKKVA/KVEIKJA-hnappinn.

2. Ýtið á KVEIKJA/SLÖKKVA takkann meðan eldað er 
og platan slekkur á sér.

 Hitastillingar

1. Ýtið á  eða  til að stjórna hitanum við 
eldamennskuna.

2. Ýtið á , orkustigið mun fara beint í „9“. 
Ýtið á  til að minnka orkustigið úr „9“ í „1“.

3. Ýtið á , hitastillingin hækkar úr „1“.  
Ýtið á  til að hækka orkustigið úr „1“ í „9“.
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 Læsiaðgerð/barnalæsing

Einnig er hægt að læsa stjórnborðinu þegar það er 
ekki í platan er ekki í notkun. Þessi aðgerð kemur í 
veg fyrir að kveikt sé á tækinu af slysni. Eða þegar 
eldunarsvæðið er í gangi geturðu læst stjórnborðinu, 
t.d. til að þrífa eldunarhelluna. Það kemur í veg fyrir 
að hitastillingin breytist óvart. Hægt er að slökkva á 
plötunni með KVEIKJA/SLÖKKVA takkanum.

Virkja læsingu
Ýtið á Læsingu-hnappinn í 3 sekúndur. Aðgerðin er 
virk þegar Læsingu-hnappljósið logar og hljóðmerki 
heyrist.

Afvirkja læsingu
Ýtið á Læsingu-hnappinn í 3 sekúndur. Aðgerðin 
er óvirk þegar Læsingu-hnappljósið slokknar og 
hljóðmerki heyrist.

Sjálfvirkt straumrof
Aðgerðin slekkur sjálfkrafa á hellunni ef:
• slökkt er á öllum plötum.
• EKKI er stillt á hita innan 30 sekúndna eftir að 

kveikt er á hellunni.
• EKKI var slökkt á eldunarsvæði eða ekki var 

breytt stillingu eftir 2 klst. eða ef yfirhitun verður 
(t.d. þegar allt sýður upp úr pönnu).

Tæknileg gögn
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Orkuhlutfall

Spennuhlutfall

Tíðnihlutfall

Dýpt 305 mm

Breidd 270 mm

Hæð 62 mm

2,33 kg

14CP12301

1

Gerð

Fjöldi eldunarstaða 
og/eða -svæða

Gerð helluborðs Frístandandi spanhelluborð
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Produktbeskrivelse

Oppvarmingssone
Tilberedningssone 170 mm, 2 000 W
Kontrollpanel

Silikonføtter

Luftutslipp

Luftinntak

Hengekrok

Kontrollpanel

Av/På

Effektvisning

Lås/barnesikring

Effektinnstilling - / +

 Gryte er plassert feil eller mangler
Dette symbolet vises dersom gryten ikke er egnet 
for induksjon, ikke er plassert riktig eller ikke er 
av passende størrelse for den valgte kokesonen. 
Dersom ingen gryte detekteres innen 30 sekunder fra 
valget er gjort, slås kokesonen av.

 Gjenværende varme
Dersom skjermen viser «H», er kokesonen fremdeles 
varm. Skjermen slås av når kokesonen er avkjølt.

Daglig bruk
Koble til stikkontakten
Når du setter inn støpselet i stikkontakten, aktiveres 
barnesikringen. Trykk og hold inne barnesikring-
tasten i tre sekunder for å deaktivere.

 AV/PÅ
1. Trykk på AV/PÅ-tasten. Skjermen viser «0» som i 

standbymodus, og av/på-indikatorlyset tennes. 
Dersom ingen varmeinnstilling er valgt innen
30 sekunder, slås koketoppen automatisk av uten 
at det trykkes på AV/PÅ-knappen.

2. Hvis du trykker på AV/PÅ-knappen under bruk, 
skrur koketoppen seg av.

 Effektinnstilling

1. Trykk på  eller  for å justere effekten under 
bruk.

2. Trykk på , så går varmenivået rett til «9». Trykk 
på  for å senke varmenivået fra «9» til «1».

3. Trykk på , så øker varmenivået fra «1». Trykk på 
 for å øke varmenivået fra «1» til «9».
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 Låsefunksjon/barnelåsfunksjon

Du kan også holde kontrollpanelet låst når 
koketoppen ikke er i bruk. Denne funksjonen 
forhindrer utilsiktede kontrolloperasjoner på 
apparatet. Når tilberedningssonen er i bruk kan du 
låse kontrollpanelet, for eksempel for å rengjøre 
koketoppen. Det forhindrer utilsiktet endring av 
effekten. Koketoppen kan likevel skrus av med  
AV/PÅ-knappen.

Aktiver lås
Hold inne låsetasten i 3 sekunder. Funksjonen 
aktiveres når låsetastindikatoren lyser og det avgis 
en lyd.

Deaktiver lås
Hold inne låsetasten i 3 sekunder. Funksjonen 
deaktiveres når låsetastindikatoren slås av og det 
avgis en lyd.

Automatisk avslåing
Funksjonen skrur av koketoppen automatisk hvis:
• alle kokesonene er skrudd av.
• DU ikke velger varmenivå innen 30 sekunder etter 

å ha slått på koketoppen.
• DU ikke bytter kokesone eller du ikke endrer 

varmenivået på 2 timer, eller ved overoppheting 
(f.eks. dersom en panne tørrkoker).

Tekniske data
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Strømforsyning 2000 W

Spenning 220 240 V~

Frekvens 50 60 Hz

Dybde 305 mm

Bredde 270 mm

Høyde 62 mm

Nettovekt

14CP12301

1

Modell

Antall tilberedningssoner
og/eller områder:

Koketopptype Frittstående induksjonstopp
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Tuotteen kuvaus

Kuumeneva alue
Keittotaso 170 mm, 2 000 W
Käyttöpaneeli

Silikonijalat

Ilman ulostuloaukko

Ilmanottoaukko

Ripustuskoukku

Käyttöpaneeli

Päälle / pois päältä

Tehotason näyttö

Lukko/lapsilukko

Tehotason asettaminen -/+

 Astia on väärin asetettu tai sitä ei ole
Symboli ilmestyy, jos astia ei sovellu induktioliedelle, 
sitä ei ole asetettu oikein tai sen koko ei vastaa 
valitun keittoalueen kokoa. Jos astiaa ei tunnisteta 
30 sekunnin kuluessa valinnan jälkeen, keittotaso 
kytkeytyy pois päältä.

 Jälkilämpö
Jos näytössä näkyy ”H”, keittoalue on vielä kuuma. 
Näyttö sammuu, kun keittoalue jäähtyy.

Päivittäinen käyttö
Pistorasiaan kytkeminen
Kun pistoke on kytketty sähköverkkoon, lapsilukko 
aktivoituu. Poista lukitus pitämällä lapsilukkopainike 
painettuna kolmen sekunnin ajan.

 PÄÄLLE / POIS PÄÄLTÄ
1. Kun PÄÄLLE / POIS PÄÄLTÄ-painiketta painetaan, 

näytöllä näkyy valmiustilan merkkinä ”0” ja virran 
merkkivalo syttyy. Jos lämpöasetusta ei valita
30 sekunnin sisällä, liesi kytkeytyy automaattisesti 
pois päältä ilman PÄÄLLE / POIS PÄÄLTÄ-painikkeen 
painamista.

2. Paina PÄÄLLE / POIS PÄÄLTÄ-painiketta käytön 
aikana sammuttaaksesi keittotason.

 Tehotason asettaminen

1. Voit vaihtaa tehotasoa käytön aikana painamalla 
- tai -painiketta.

2.  -painiketta painettaessa tehotaso siirtyy 
suoraan arvoon 9. Säädä tehotasoa alaspäin 
arvojen 9 ja 1 välillä painamalla  -painiketta.

3. -painiketta painettaessa tehotaso nousee 
ylöspäin tasosta ”1”. Säädä tehotasoa ylöspäin 
arvojen 1 ja 9 välillä painamalla  -painiketta.
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Lukitustoiminto/lapsilukkotoiminto

Ohjauspaneeli voidaan pitää lukittuna myös,  
kun keittotaso ei ole käytössä. Tämä toiminto  
estää laitteen tahattoman käytön. Voit lukita 
käyttöpaneelin keittotason ollessa toiminnassa 
esimerkiksi lieden puhdistamista varten. Se estää 
tehotason muuttamisen vahingossa. Keittotaso 
voidaan edelleen sammuttaa PÄÄLLE / POIS  
PÄÄLTÄ-painikkeen avulla.

Lukituksen kytkeminen päälle
Pidä lukkopainiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan. 
Toiminto on päällä, kun lukkopainikkeen merkkivalo 
palaa ja kuuluu merkkiääni.

Lukituksen poistaminen käytöstä
Pidä lukkopainiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan. 
Toiminto on pois päältä, kun lukkopainikkeen 
merkkivalo sammuu ja kuuluu merkkiääni.

Automaattinen sammutus
Tämä toiminto sammuttaa keittotason 
automaattisesti, kun:
• Keittotaso on pois päältä.
• Jos et aseta tehotasoa 30 sekunnin kuluessa lieden 

päälle kytkemisestä.
• Jos et kytke keittotasoa pois päältä tai et vaihda 

tehotasoa 2 tunnin kuluttua tai jos keittotaso 
ylikuumenee (esim. keittoastia kiehuu kuiviin).

Tekniset tiedot
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Nimellisteho

Nimellisjännite 220 240 V~

Nimellistaajuus 50 60 Hz

Syvyys 305 mm

Leveys 270 mm

Korkeus 62 mm

Nettopaino

14CP12301

1

Malli

Keittovyöhykkeiden 

Keittotason tyyppi  Vapaasti seisovat induktiokeittotaso

ja/tai -alueiden määrä
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Beskrivning av produkten

Uppvärmningsområde
Matlagningszon 170 mm, 2000 W
Kontrollpanel

Silikonfötter

Luftutsläpp

Luftintag

Krokhängare

Kontrollpanel

På/Av

Display för effektnivå

Lås/barnlås

Inställningar för effektnivå -/+

 Grytan är felaktigt placerad eller saknas
Denna symbol visas om grytan inte är lämplig 
för användning på en induktionshäll, inte är 
korrekt placerad eller inte har en lämplig storlek 
för den valda matlagningszonen. Om ingen gryta 
upptäcks inom 30 sekunder efter valet stängs 
matlagningszonen av.

 Restvärme
Om displayen visar ”H” är matlagningszonen 
fortfarande varm. När matlagningszonen svalnar 
slocknar displayen.

Daglig användning
Ansluta till eluttag
När kontakten har satts in i ett eluttag aktiveras 
barnlåset. Tryck och håll ned barnlåsknappen i  
3 sekunder för att inaktivera.

 PÅ/AV
1. Tryck på PÅ/AV-knappen och ”0” kommer  

att visas på displayen för att visa att hällen är 
i standby-läge. Effektindikeringen kommer att 
tändas. Om ingen värmeinställning väljs inom  
30 sekunder stängs hällen av automatiskt utan att 
man behöver trycka på PÅ/AV-knappen.

2. Om man trycker på PÅ/AV-knappen under 
användning, stängs hällen av.

  Inställning av effektnivå

1. Tryck på  eller  för att styra effektnivån under 
användning.

2. Tryck på  och strömnivån går direkt till ”9”. Tryck 
på  för att minska effektnivån från ”9” till ”1”.

3. Tryck på  och effektnivån ökar från ”1”. Tryck på 
 för att öka effektnivån från ”1” till ”9”.
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 Låsfunktion/barnlåsfunktion

Du kan också ha kontrollpanelen låst när hällen 
inte används. Denna funktion förhindrar att 
hällen sätts på av misstag. Alternativt kan du låsa 
kontrollpanelen medan matlagningszonen används 
för att till exempel rengöra hällen. Detta förhindrar 
en oavsiktlig ändring av inställningen för effektnivån. 
Hällen kan fortfarande stängas av med hjälp av  
PÅ/AV-knappen.

Aktivera låset
Håll låsknappen nedtryckt i tre sekunder. Funktionen 
är aktiverad när Låsknappens indikering tänds och 
ett ljud hörs.

Inaktivera låset
Håll låsknappen nedtryckt i tre sekunder. 
Funktionerna inaktiveras när Låsknappens indikering 
släcks och ett ljud hörs.

Automatisk avstängning
Denna funktion stänger av hällen automatiskt 
om:
• alla matlagningszoner stängs av.
• DU inte ställer in en effektnivå inom 30 sekunder 

efter att du har slagit på hällen.
• DU inte stänger av en matlagningszon eller ändrar 

effektnivån efter två timmar eller om överhettning 
inträffar (t.ex. när en kastrull kokar torr).

Tekniska data
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2000 W

Spänning 220 240V~

Frekvens 50 60 Hz

305 mm

Bredd 270 mm

62 mm

Nettovikt

14CP12301

1

Modell

Antal tillagningszoner 
och/eller-ytor

Typ av häll Fristående induktionshäll



Chcete-li si stáhnout plnou verzi, navštivte stránku www.ikea.com

Varná zóna 170 mm, 2 000 W
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anebo ploch

Typ varné desky



ESPAÑOL

Visite www.ikea.com para descargar la versión completa

Descripción del aparato

Área de calor
Zona de cocción de 170 mm, 2000 W
Panel de control

Patas de silicona

Salida de aire

Entrada de aire

Gancho para colgar

Panel de control

Encendido/Apagado

Indicador del nivel de potencia

Bloqueo/bloqueo para niños

Ajuste del nivel de potencia - / +

 Olla mal colocada o ausente
Este símbolo aparece si la olla no es apta para la 
cocina de inducción, no está bien colocada o no 
es del tamaño adecuado para la zona de cocción 
seleccionada. Si no se detecta ninguna olla en 30 
segundos tras la selección, la zona de cocción se 
apagará.

 Calor residual
Si el indicador muestra «H» quiere decir que la 
placa aún está caliente. Cuando la placa se enfríe el 
indicador desaparecerá.

Uso diario
Conexión a la toma de corriente
Después de introducir el enchufe en la toma de 
corriente, se activa el bloqueo para niños. Mantenga 
pulsado el botón de bloqueo para niños durante 3 
segundos para desactivarlo.

 Encendido/Apagado
1. Pulse el botón de encendido/apagado, en el visor 

aparecerá «0» cuando esté en modo en espera 
y el indicador de encendido se iluminará. Si no 
se ha seleccionado ningún ajuste de calor en 30 
segundos, la placa se apagará automáticamente 
sin pulsar el botón de encendido/apagado.

2. Si pulsa el botón de encendido/apagado mientras 
está funcionando, la placa se apagará.

 Ajuste del nivel de potencia

1. Pulse  o  para controlar el nivel de potencia 
durante el funcionamiento.

2. Pulsando , el nivel de potencia pasa 
directamente a «9». Pulse  para reducir el nivel 
de potencia de «9» a «1».

3. Pulse , el nivel de potencia aumentará desde 
«1». Pulse  para aumentar el nivel de potencia 
de «1» a «9».
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 Función de bloqueo/Función de bloqueo para 
niños

También puede mantener el panel de control 
bloqueado cuando la placa no esté en 
funcionamiento. Esta función previene un 
funcionamiento accidental del aparato. También, 
para operar en la zona de cocción, puede bloquear el 
panel de control, por ejemplo para limpiar la placa. 
Esto evita el cambio accidental del ajuste del nivel de 
potencia. Estando bloqueada la placa puede apagarla 
mediante el botón de encendido/apagado.

Activar el bloqueo
Pulse el botón de bloqueo durante 3 segundos. La 
función se activa cuando el indicador del botón de 
bloqueo se ilumina y se oye un aviso sonoro.

Desactivar el bloqueo
Pulse el botón de bloqueo durante 3 segundos. La 
función se desactiva cuando el indicador del botón de 
bloqueo se apaga y suene el aviso sonoro.

Apagado automático
Esta función desconecta automáticamente la 
placa si:
• Todas las zonas de cocción están apagadas.
• No establece el nivel de potencia de la placa 

después de 30 segundos.
• No apaga una zona de cocción o no modifica el 

nivel de potencia después de 2 horas, o si se da un 
sobrecalentamiento (p. ej.: si una sartén se seca).

Datos técnicos
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Potencia nominal 2000 W

Tensión nominal 220 240 V~

Frecuencia nominal 50 60 Hz

Fondo 305 mm

Ancho 270 mm

Alto 62 mm

Peso neto

14CP12301

1

Modelo

Número de zonas de
cocina y/o áreas

Tipo de cocina Cocina de inducción independiente



ITALIANO
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Descrizione del prodotto

Area di riscaldamento
Zona cottura 170 mm, 2000 W
Pannello di controllo

Piedi in silicone

Sfiato

Presa d’aria

Gancio

Pannello di controllo

Accensione e spegnimento

Display di indicazione del livello di potenza

Fermo/Blocco di sicurezza per i bambini

Impostazione del livello di potenza - / +

 Tegame non posizionato correttamente o non 
presente
Questo simbolo viene visualizzato quando il tegame 
utilizzato non è adatto per la cottura a induzione, non 
è posizionato correttamente o non è delle dimensioni 
adatte per la zona di cottura selezionata. Se non 
viene rilevata la presenza di un tegame entro 30 
secondi dopo avere effettuato la selezione, la zona di 
cottura si spegne.

 Calore residuo
Se sul display viene visualizzato il simbolo "H", 
significa che la zona di cottura è ancora calda. Una 
volta che la zona di cottura si sarà raffreddata, il 
display si spegnerà.

Uso quotidiano
Collegamento alla presa
Dopo aver inserito la spina nella rete di 
alimentazione, il blocco di sicurezza per bambini si 
attiva. Per disattivarlo premere e lasciare premuto 
per 3 secondi il tasto Blocco di sicurezza per bambini.

 Accensione e spegnimento
1. Premendo il tasto di accensione/spegnimento, 

sul display viene visualizzato "0" come in modalità 
stand-by e l’indicatore di potenza si accende. 
Se non viene selezionata alcuna impostazione 
di calore entro 30 secondi, il piano a induzione 
si spegnerà automaticamente senza che sia 
necessario premere il tasto di accensione/
spegnimento.

2. Premendo il tasto di accensione/spegnimento 
durante il funzionamento, il piano a induzione si 
spegne.

 Impostazione del livello di potenza

1. Premere  o  per controllare il livello di potenza 
durante l’uso.

2. Premendo , il livello di potenza arriverà a "9". 
Premere  per diminuire il livello di potenza da 
"9" a "1".

3. Premere  per aumentare il livello di potenza da 
"1". Premere  per aumentare il livello di potenza 
da "1" a "9".
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 Funzione di blocco/Blocco di sicurezza per 
bambini

È possibile inoltre bloccare il pannello di controllo 
quando il piano cottura non è in funzione. Questa 
funzione impedisce l’azionamento accidentale 
dell’apparecchio. Oppure, quando la zona di 
cottura è accesa, è possibile bloccare il pannello di 
controllo, ad esempio per pulire il piano di cottura. 
In questo modo sarà possibile evitare una variazione 
accidentale dell’impostazione del livello di potenza. È 
possibile spegnere il piano a induzione con il tasto di 
accensione/spegnimento.

Attivazione del blocco
Premere il tasto di blocco per 3 secondi. La funzione 
è attiva quando l’indicatore del tasto di blocco si 
accende e viene emesso un segnale acustico.

Disattivazione del blocco
Premere il tasto di blocco per 3 secondi. La funzione 
è disattivata quando l’indicatore del tasto di blocco si 
spegne e viene emesso un segnale acustico.

Spegnimento automatico
Il piano a induzione si spegne automaticamente 
quando:
• tutte le zone di cottura sono spente.
• non è stato impostato il livello di potenza entro 30 

secondi dall’accensione del piano a induzione.
• la zona di cottura non è stata spenta, il livello di 

potenza non è stato modificato dopo 2 ore, oppure 
si è verificato un surriscaldamento (ad es., quando 
una padella viene fatta funzionare a secco).

Dati tecnici

28 2

14CP12301

1

2000 W

50 - 60 Hz

305 mm

270 mm

62 mm

220 - 240 V~

Modello

Numero di zone e/o 
aree cottura

Tipo di piano cottura iano cottura freestanding 
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A készülék bemutatása

 BE/KI
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Mélység

Magasság
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Típus



POLSKI

Obszar nagrzewania
Pole grzejne 170 mm, 2000 W
Panel sterowania

Wylot powietrza

Wlot powietrza

Wieszak
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Masa netto
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Liczba stref/lub pól
grzejnych
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Toote kirjeldus

Kuumutusala
Keedukoht 170 mm, 2000 W
Juhtpaneel

Silikoonkummist jalg

Õhutusava

Õhu sisselaskeava

Riputuskonks

Juhtpaneel

Sisse/Välja

Võimsustaseme näidik

Lukk/lapselukk

Võimsustaseme seadistusnupud - / +

 Kööginõu on valesti paigutatud või puudub
Seda sümbolit näidatakse, kui kööginõu ei sobi 
induktsioonkuumutamiseks, pole nõuetekohaselt 
paigaldatud või on pandud ebasobivas suuruses 
keedukohale. Kui kööginõud pole tuvastatud  
30 sekundi jooksul alates valikust, lülitub keedukoht 
välja.

 Jääksoojus
Sümboli „H“ kuvamine tähendab, et keedukoht on 
veel kuum. Kui keedukoht on maha jahtunud, lülitub 
märgukuva välja.

Igapäevane kasutamine
Ühendamine pistikupessa
Pärast pistiku sisestamist vooluvõrku aktiveeritakse 
lapselukk. Deaktiveerimiseks hoidke lapseluku nuppu 
kolm sekundit all.

 SISSE/VÄLJA
1. Vajutage nuppu SISSE/VÄLJA, ekraanile ilmub 

30 sekundi jooksul pole kuumusastet valitud, 
lülitub keedukoht ise välja, ilma nupule 
SEES/VÄLJAS vajutamata.

2. Kasutamise ajal vajutage nuppu SISSE/VÄLJA, 
pliit lülitub välja.

 Võimsustase seadmine

1. Võimsustaseme määramiseks vajutage nuppu 
 või nuppu .

2. Nupu  vajutamisel lülitub kohe sisse tase „9“. 
Nupuga  saate võimsust järk-järgult alandada 
tasemelt „9“ tasemele „1“.

3. Nupu  vajutamisega saab võimsustaset tõsta 
olekust „1“. Nupu  vajutamisega saab võimsust 
tõsta tasemelt „1“ tasemele „9“.

33



EESTI

Täisversiooni allalaadimiseks külastage saiti www.ikea.com

 Lukustusfunktsioon / Lapseluku funktsioon

Juhtpaneeli saate lukustatuna hoida ka siis, kui 
pliidiplaat ei tööta. See funktsioon hoiab ära seadme 
tahtmatu sisse lülitamise. Kui keedukoht on sisse 
lülitatud, saate juhtpaneeli lukustada, näiteks 
selleks, et pliidiplaati puhastada. Sellega on välditud 
võimsustaseme juhuslik muutmine. Pliidiplaadi saab 
endiselt välja lülitada SISSE/VÄLJA nupust.

Luku aktiveerimine
Hoidke lukustusnuppu all 3 sekundit. Kui lukustuse 
märgutuli süttib ja kostub helisignaal, on funktsioon 
aktiveeritud.

Luku avamine
Hoidke lukustusnuppu all 3 sekundit. Kui lukustuse 
märgutuli kustub ja antakse helisignaal, siis on 
funktsioon deaktiveeritud.

Automaatlüliti
Lülitab pliidiplaadi automaatselt välja järgmistel 
juhtudel.
• Kõik küpsetusalad on välja lülitatud,
• Pärast pliidi sisse lülitamist pole KASUTAJA 

seadistanud võimsustaset 30 sekundi jooksul;
• KASUTAJA pole lülitanud keedukohta välja või 

muutnud võimsustaset 2 tunni jooksul või on 
ilmnenud ülekuumenemine (näiteks kööginõu on 
kuivaks keenud).

Tehnilised andmed
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Nimivõimsus 2000 W

Nimipinge 220 240 V~

Nominaalsagedus 50 60 Hz

Sügavus 305 mm

Laius 270 mm

Kõrgus 62 mm

Netokaal
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Mudel

Keedutsoonide ja/või 
alade arv

Pliidi tüüp  Iseseisev induktsioonpliit



LATVIEŠU
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Gatavošanas zonu 
un/vai apgabalu skaits



Gaminio aprašymas

Kaitinimo zona
Gaminimo zona 170 mm, 2 000 W
Valdymo skydelis

Valdymo skydelis

 Liekamasis karštis

Kasdienis naudojimas

  Galios lygio nuostata
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PORTUGUÊS

Para transferir a versão completa visite www.ikea.com

Descrição do Produto

Área de aquecimento
Zona de cozedura 170 mm, 2000 W
Painel de controlo

Pés de silicone

Saída de ar

Entrada de ar

Gancho

Painel de controlo

Ligado/Desligado

Visor do nível de potência

Bloqueio/bloqueio para crianças

Definição do nível de potência -/+

 Panela em falta ou colocada incorretamente
Este símbolo é apresentado se a panela não 
for adequada à cozedura de indução, se não 
estiver corretamente posicionada ou se não tiver 
as dimensões adequadas à zona de cozedura 
selecionada. Se não for detetada uma panela num 
espaço de 30 segundos após a seleção, a zona de 
cozedura desliga-se.

 Calor residual
Se o visor apresentar "H", a zona de cozedura ainda 
está quente. Quando a zona de cozedura arrefece, o 
visor desliga-se.

Utilização diária
Ligar à tomada
Depois de inserir a ficha na tomada principal, o 
bloqueio para crianças será ativado. Prima sem soltar 
a tecla Bloqueio de Crianças durante 3 segundos para 
desativar.

 LIGADO/DESLIGADO
1. Prima a tecla LIGADO/DESLIGADO, o ecrã 

exibirá "0" como no modo de standby e o 
indicador de alimentação acende-se. Se não 
for selecionada uma definição de calor num 
espaço de 30 segundos, a placa irá desligar-se 
automaticamente sem premir a tecla LIGADO/
DESLIGADO.

2. Ao premir a tecla LIGADO/DESLIGADO durante a 
operação, a placa desliga-se.

  Definição do nível de potência

1. Prima  ou  para controlar o nível de potência 
durante o funcionamento.

2. Prima , o nível de potência vai diretamente para 
"9". Prima  para diminuir o nível de potência de 
"9" a "1".

3. Prima , o nível de potência irá aumentar de "1". 
Prima  para aumentar o nível de potência a 
partir de "1" a "9".
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PORTUGUÊS

Para transferir a versão completa visite www.ikea.com

 Função de bloqueio/função de bloqueio para 
crianças

Pode também manter o painel de controlo bloqueado 
quando a placa não estiver a funcionar. Esta função 
impede uma operação acidental do equipamento. 
Quando a zona de cozedura está a funcionar, pode 
bloquear o painel de controlo, por exemplo, para 
limpar a placa. Evitará alterar acidentalmente a 
definição do nível de potência. A placa pode ainda ser 
desligada através do botão LIGADO/DESLIGADO.

Ativar o bloqueio
Prima a tecla de bloqueio durante 3 segundos. A 
função é ativada quando o indicador da tecla de 
bloqueio se acende e é emitido um som.

Desativar bloqueio
Prima a tecla de bloqueio durante 3 segundos. A 
função é desativada quando o indicador da tecla de 
bloqueio se desliga e é emitido um som.

Desativação automática
A função desliga a placa automaticamente se:
• todas as zonas de cozedura estiverem desligadas.
• não definir o nível de potência num espaço de 

30 segundos depois de ligar a placa.
• não desligar a zona de cozedura, não alterar o 

nível de potência duas horas depois ou em caso 
de sobreaquecimento (por exemplo, quando uma 
panela ferve sem água).

Dados técnicos
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Potência nominal

Tensão nominal 220 240 V~

Frequência nominal 50 60 Hz

Profundidade 305 mm

Largura 270 mm

Altura 62 mm

Peso líquido

14CP12301

1

Modelo

Número de zonas e/ou 
áreas de cozedura

Tipo de placa



ROMÂNA 

Descrierea produsului

 PORNIT/OPRIT
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ROMÂNA 

copii

care:
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14CP12301

1

Model



SLOVENSKY

Popis výrobku

Varná zóna 170 mm, 2000 W
Ovládací panel

Výstup vzduchu

Prívod vzduchu

Ovládací panel

Zobrazenie úrovne výkonu

 Hrniec chýba alebo je nesprávne umiestnený

 Zvyškové teplo

  Nastavenie úrovne výkonu

 alebo 
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SLOVENSKY

Aktivovanie zámku

Deaktivovanie zámku

Automatické vypnutie

• 
• 

• 

Technické údaje
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14CP12301

1

Model

a/alebo oblastí

Typ varnej dosky
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14CP12301

1



HRVATSKI

Kako biste preuzeli potpunu verziju posjetite www.ikea.com

Opis proizvoda

Polje grijanja
Zona kuhanja 170 mm, 2000 W

Silikonsko postolje

Ispuh zraka

Upuh zraka

Kukica za vješanje

Prikaz razine snage

 Lonac nepravilno postavljen ili nije postavljen

 Preostala toplina
Ako se na zaslonu prikazuje "H", zona kuhanja je i 

 UKLJ/ISKLJ
1. 

zaslon prikazuje “0” kao u pripravnom stanju i 

2. 

 

1. Pritisnite  ili 

2. Pritisnite 
“9”. Pritisnite  za smanjenje razine topline s “9” 
na “1”.

3. Pritisnite 

topline s “1” na “9”.
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HRVATSKI

Kako biste preuzeli potpunu verziju posjetite www.ikea.com

• 
• 

• 
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Nazivna snaga

Nazivni napon

Visina

14CP12301

1

Model

Broj zona kuhanja i/ili 
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14CP12301

1
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14CP12301

1



SRPSKI

Da biste preuzeli kompletnu verziju, posetite www.ikea.com

Opis proizvoda

Grejna površina
Grejna zona 170 mm, 2000 W
Komandna tabla

Stopice od silikona

Otvor za izduv vazduha

Otvor za usis vazduha

Komandna tabla

Prikaz nivoa snage

 Posuda nije pravilno postavljena ili uopšte nije 
stavljena
Ovaj simbol se prikazuje ako posuda nije pogodna 

u roku od 30 sekundi od biranja ne detektuje posuda, 

 Zaostala toplota

Svakodnevna upotreba

 Podešavanja nivoa snage

Pritiskom na  ili  regulišete nivo snage tokom 

Kada pritisnete , nivo snage automatski direktno 
, smanjujete nivo 

Kada pritisnete 
Kada pritisnete 
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SRPSKI

Da biste preuzeli kompletnu verziju, posetite www.ikea.com

 

 

• 
• 

• 
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Dubina

Širina

Visina

14CP12301

1

Model

Broj grejnih zona i/ili 



Opis izdelka

Grelna površina

Odprtina za vhod zraka

Kljukast obešalnik

Vklop/Izklop

Zaklep/varnostni zaklep

 Posoda je nepravilno postavljena ali manjka

 
 

 Preostala toplota

Dnevna uporaba

 

 

 

  

Pritisnite  ali 

Pritisnite 
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 Funkcija zaklepanja/funkcija otroške 

Aktiviranje zaklepa

Deaktiviranje zaklepa

Samodejni izklop

• 
• 

• 
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Nazivna napetost

Globina

Širina

Višina

14CP12301

1

Model

površin



TÜRKÇE

Tam versiyonu indirmek için www.ikea.com adresimizi ziyaret edin.

 AÇMA/KAPATMA
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TÜRKÇE

Tam versiyonu indirmek için www.ikea.com adresimizi ziyaret edin.58 2

14CP12301

1

Model

Ocak tipi
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